draw down is to increase cash and current liabilities by A$700,000 but does not result in a change to the total
stockholders’ equity. Accordingly it has no effect on the capitalisation.

DILUTION

Purchasers of our common stock in the rights offering will experience an immediate
dilution of the net tangible book value of the shares purchased. At June 30, 2013, we had a
net tangible book value of approximately $6.065 million, or $0.01 per share of our common
stock. After giving effect to the issue of shares of common stock on August 8, 2013, as if such
issue had occurred as of June 30, 2013, the sale of the 200,000,000 shares of our common
stock in the rights offering (being the minimum amount of shares to be taken by Perfectus
under the standby purchase agreement and assuming existing shareholder do not exercise
any subscription rights) and after deducting transaction and offering expenses, the pro forma
net tangible book value at June 30, 2013 attributable to common stockholders would have
been $18,515,000, or $0.03 per share of our common stock. This amount represents an
immediate dilution to purchasers in the rights offering of $0.02 per share. The following table
illustrates this per share dilution.

Subscription price  $ 0.05
Net tangible book value per share at June 30, 2013, before the
rights offering* $ 0.02
Net increase in pro forma tangible book value per share
attributable to the rights offering $ 0.01
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after giving effect
to the rights offering  $ 0.03

25

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to
purchasers  $ 0.02

*after adjusting for effect of the issue of 52.5 million shares of common stock.

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

As soon as practicable after the record date for the rights offering, we will distribute
the subscription rights and rights certificates to individuals who owned shares of our common
stock at 5:00 p.m., New York City time, on __________ __, 2013. If you wish to exercise your
subscription rights and purchase shares of our common stock, you should complete the rights
certificate and return it with payment for the shares by hand delivery, first class mail or
overnight courier service to the subscription agent, Continental Stock Transfer & Trust